
December 13, 2025 HANSHIN 6R 

HANSHIN
6

Post Time

 12:35
6R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Newcomer,Value of race:14,250,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    7,500   3,000   1,900   1,100     750

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    7,500   3,000   1,900   1,100     750
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Strong Return C2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

T M Long Dan(JPN) Ken Tanaka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

1 1 T M Riviera Chestnut Tamio Hamada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Masatsugu Takezono ALLT 0.0.0.0

Danon Smash C2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Sunrise Frid(JPN) Yoshimasa Kido KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

2 2 Aruba Rhythm Chestnut Shinya Kobayashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Takao Matsuoka ALLT 0.0.0.0

Hokko Tarumae F2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Never Look Back(JPN)
Riki Takasugi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

3 3 2 Haru Sakae Bay Tatsuya Yoshioka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Koichi Ito ALLT 0.0.0.0

Taisei Legend F2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Coco Applause(JPN) Nana Kawaharada KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
51.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

4 4 Bitter Cocoa Chestnut Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Shinji Murakami Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Kyoto Horse Racing Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Taisei Legend F2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Kitano Sariska(JPN)
Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

4 5 Brown Caviar Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Takayama Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Naoto Kitajo ALLT 0.0.0.0

Leontes C2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Meisho Ryushi(JPN) Yasunari Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

5 6 1 Meisho Miharu Dark Bay Koichi Tsunoda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yoshitaka Matsumoto ALLT 0.0.0.0

Thunder Snow C2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Hai Van(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

5 7 Creole Bay Taiki Chaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Helmet) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Hashimoto Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Forest Racing ALLT 0.0.0.0

Leontes C2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Lord In Vogue(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

6 8 5 Suresnes Dark Bay Yasuyuki Tsujino KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

K.I.Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Audible F2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Villa Franca(USA) Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

6 9 Lemoncita Chestnut Kyoko Maekawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Into Mischief) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Normandy Thoroughbred Racing ALLT 0.0.0.0

Talismanic F2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Jo Magos(JPN) Ryota Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

7 10 4 Jo Akarin Bay Kazuya Nakatake KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Medaglia d'Oro) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Hirano Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Eriko Ueda ALLT 0.0.0.0

Tanino Frankel C2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Son of the Sun(JPN)
Yuji Hishida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

7 11 Soleil Fleur Dark Bay Kazuya Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Masaki Okabe Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Makio Okada ALLT 0.0.0.0

Pyro F2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Tamamo Reimei(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

8 12 3 Charm Dream Bay Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Pulpit) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Moriya Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Tamamo Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Asia Express F2 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Happy Bank(JPN) Cristian Demuro KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

8 13 Happy Abyla Bay Taiki Chaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yukio Baba ALLT 0.0.0.0

HANSHIN Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2023.12.11～2025.12.10）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  64  11   6   3  44 0.172 0.266
 2 Lord Kanaloa  43   5   4   1  33 0.116 0.209
 3 New Years Day  26   5   2   2  17 0.192 0.269
 4 Real Steel  26   4   1   1  20 0.154 0.192
 5 Sinister Minister  36   3   4   8  21 0.083 0.194
 6 Maurice  42   3   3   4  32 0.071 0.143
 7 American Pharoah  18   3   3   1  11 0.167 0.333
 8 Henny Hughes  35   3   2   3  27 0.086 0.143
 9 Into Mischief  11   3   2   0   6 0.273 0.455
10 Four Wheel Drive  16   3   2   0  11 0.188 0.313

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
17 17 19 21 16 19 21 21

December 13, 2025 HANSHIN 6R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Newcomer,Value of race:14,250,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


